

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 000692 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2000 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2000

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Police Department to accept a donation of child safety seats.

(Police Department)

Sponsors: CHAIR

Indexes: CHILDREN, GIFTS, POLICE DEPARTMENT, SAFETY MEASURES

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/6/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/8/2000	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/14/2000	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/22/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
10/3/2000	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

000692 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Milwaukee Police Department to accept a donation of child safety seats. (Police Department)

Whereas, The Common Council passed File Number 930380 on July 6, 1993, an ordinance codifying the City's procedural guidelines regarding the receipt, appropriation and expenditure of contributions; and

Whereas, A local donor has made available to the Police Department 7 child safety seats; and

Whereas, The Police Department is in need of newer child safety seats on occasions when officers must safely transport a child; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Police Department is authorized to accept donations of child safety seats, in accordance with established City policies and procedures for acceptance of contributions; and, be it

Further Resolved, That such authority to accept donations for the above stated purpose shall

File #: 000692, Version: 0

continue unless otherwise rescinded or amended by future Common Council action. Police Department mpd jbp 9/5/00